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VOTE SHUT 

SIPTKMa&R 23, 1997 

R£: DOCKET NO. 9~1~0-Tl -Cancellation by f lor1da Publtc Servi ce 
Commission o! Interexchonge Telecommunications Certtfictlto No . 4683 l ~sucd 

to American Business All iance d/~/a ABA and d/b/a Commercial Phone Group , 
Inc . for violation of Rule 25-4.0161 , r . A. C., Regulatory Assessment foe3 . 

I5sue 1~ ~hould the Commission impo~e a $500 !I nc or c~nccl ABA's 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No . 4683 ! or apparent 

violation of Rule 25-4.0161. f'lorlda Administrative Code, Regul.ttury 
Assessment Fees? 
Rcconunendotion : Yes. The Commission should lmpo11e 11 S500 rtne or cancel 
tho company's certi!icate 1( the ! inc and the regulatory assessmenl fee s , 
including statutory penalties and interest , are not received by the 
Comm1ssion wi thin 5 business days a!tcr the conclusion o ! lhe 21 - day 
protest period. The fi ne should be paid to the f'lorlda Publtc servtce 
Commission and forwarded to the Of!icc of tho Comptroller !or deposit In 
the State General Revenue fUnd pursuant to Section 364 . 285111 , fl o r ida 
Statutes. IC the Commission' s Order is not protcsled 4nd the tin,. .1nd lhe 
regulatory assessment !Pes, including statutory penalttes and Interest , arc 
no t received, certificate number 4683 should be canceled . 
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COMHJ:SSIONERS ASSIGHZD: Full C.-iu ion 
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' VOTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 23, 1997 • • 
DOC KET NO. 971100-TI - Cancellation by Florlda Publtc Service Co~~!sslon 
o! Interoxchange Telecommunicationu Certificate No . 4683 Issued to Am~clcan 

Business Alliance d/b/a ABA and d/b/a Commercia. PhonP Group, Inc. for 
violation o! Rule 25-4 . 0161 , F.A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued !rom previous page) 

Issye 2 : Should the Commission order al l certificated lnto rexchdngr· 

companies lXCsl t o discontinue providing intcrcxchango tclecommunic.ltlons 
service lo ABA pursuant t o Rule 25-24 .4701(3) , Florida Administrative Code , 

if certificate number 4683 ~s canceled? 
Rgco~~endation : Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4 70 1 (3) , Fl orida Admlnlstratlv~ 

Code , the Commission should ordoc dll cert ificated intorexchonge companies 
to discontinue providing lnterexchonge telecommunicati ons servtce to ABA 1f 

ABA's certi ficate i s canceled at the conclusion of the protest period for 
failure to submit the delinquent regulatory assessment ! ees , and pay the 
fines as requi red in Issue 1. The Order should state that any IXC providing 

service to ABA must contac t the Commission at the conclusion o ! the protest 

period as set forth in the Order to determine whether the ce rtifi cate has 
been canceled . 

Issue 3: Should t his docket be closed? 
Rgcowmendarlon : If no person whose substantial tncerests are a f fected 
f iles a procesc wichin 21 days of the issuance date oC the Order, tho Order 

will become final - Upon payment o! the Cines and tees, or cancellation of 
the certificate, th i s docket should be closed . 
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